528 Burnhamthorpe Road West, Oakville, Ontario L6M 4K6

## **Tuition Rates**

Rate Schedule	One Child	Two Children	Three Children
Tuition	\$17,600	\$26,800	\$31,300
Transportation	\$2,250	\$4,500	\$6,750
Annual Membership Fee	\$400 per family		

## Notes

- 1. Rates include the use of all required textbooks and classroom resources.
- 2. Prior to enrolment, new families are requested to contribute a \$5,000 levy to the capital fund. This is fully tax receiptable.
- 3. This agreement assumes enrolment until graduation unless we are notified otherwise. Students who are not planning to return the following September should notify the school no later than May 15th. For information concerning tuition refunds, please refer to www.kingschristian.ca/admissions/application.
- 4. King's Christian Collegiate is a registered charity. The tuition payment attracts a partial donation receipt which can be submitted to Revenue Canada. The value of the donation receipt is dependent on tuition paid and the cost of education per student based on the audited financial statements. For one child, the donation value is approximately \$4,500; for two children the donation value is approximately \$2,000 for both children.
- 5. Financial assistance is available to families for whom tuition expenses are onerous. Please enquire through the Director of Admissions. The bursary application process is simple and confidential.